November 2009 Doc ID 13663 Rev 3 1/21
21
STPIC6D595
Power logic 8-bit shift register
Features
■ Low RDS(on): 4 Ω typ
■ Eight 100 mA DMOS outputs
■ 250 mA current limit capability

DIP-16
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
STPIC6D595MTR SO-16 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
STPIC6D595TTR TSSOP16 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
STPIC6D595B1R DIP-16 25 parts per tube
Contents STPIC6D595
2/21  Doc ID 13663 Rev 3
Contents
1 Logic symbol and pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum rating . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4